asset liability matching.

As at December 31, 2022

Sensitivity factor

Fixed income
(including

preferred shares)
Net unpaid

claims

Impact on
comprehensive

income

100 basis point increase in the yield curve(1) (23,586) (2,239) (15,973)
100 basis point decrease in the yield curve(1) 23,720 2,362 15,983

(1) Assumes parallel shift in the yield curve, and all other variables remain constant.

As at December 31, 2021

Sensitivity factor

Fixed income

(including
preferred shares)

Net unpaid
claims

Impact on
comprehensive

income

100 basis point increase in the yield curve(1)  (19,614) (1,834) (13,536)
100 basis point decrease in the yield curve(1)  19,550 1,941 13,408

(1) Assumes parallel shift in the yield curve, and all other variables remain constant.

c) Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the uncertainty associated with the valuation of assets arising from changes in equity markets.

The Company’s exposure to equity price risk is managed and mitigated through its investment policy which sets out maximum
exposures to equities at aggregate and per issuer levels as well as requiring diversification across different industry sectors.

As at December 31, 2022 2021

Sensitivity factor   Impact on net income(1)

10% increase in equity prices 5,034 6,819

10% decrease in equity prices (5,034) (6,819)

(1) The methodology used to calculate the change is based on 10% of the fair value of the equities (excluding preferred shares and any funds
which hold predominantly fixed income securities), net of tax, at the statement of financial position dates.

TRISURA GROUP LTD.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except as otherwise noted)

43

Note 23 – Capital management

The Company’s capital is its shareholders’ equity, which consists of common shares, contributed surplus, retained earnings and
accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income. The Company reviews its capital structure on a regular basis to ensure an